Navy School Liaison
Officer

Directory
July 2016

NAVY GYP

Child and Youth Programs

Headquarters, Commander Navy Installations Command - N926

(202) 433-0519
NavySLO@navy.mil

Navy School Liaison Directory July 2016 Page 1



WHAT CAN YOU EXPECT FROM YOUR NAVY
SLO?

The SLO serves as the primary liaison between community schools, commanders, and military
parents. SLOs face a wide range of issues concerning schools and military children’s education.
To this end, the Navy requires SLOs to fulfill seven core responsibilities to support commanders,
educators and military associated parents:

e School Transition Services / Permanent Change of Station (PCS) Cycle Support
e Deployment Support

e Special Education System Navigation

e Installation, School, and Community Communications

e Partnerships in Education

e Homeschool Linkage, Support

e Postsecondary Preparation

e OCONUS ONLY: USDA Free and Reduced Meal Program

HOW DO | FIND MY NAVY OR OTHER SERVICE SLO?

The below links will take you to listings of all Service SLO’s world-wide. Contact
information is provided and most include a web link for local information.

NAVY SLO DIRECTORY:

https://www.cnic-n9portal.com/elibrary/index.cfm/document-
library/?documentlibraryaction=view&id=36

ARMY-MARINE-AIR FORCE SLO DIRECTORY:

http://www.militarykl2partners.dodea.edu/resources.cfm?colld=liaison
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Region: Commander Navy Region Southeast

Region SLO: Rolle, Samantha

Phone: (904) 542-3200
Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/cnrse/index.htm
Email: samantha.rolle@navy.mil

Installation: Corpus Christi Naval Air Station aSI'Qstallatlon: Fort Worth Naval Air Station Joint Reserve B

Garza, Mary Jane Arnett, Michael

Bldg. 2, D Street-Naval Air Station-CC 1510 Chennault Ave. Room 122
PO Box 27129

Corpus Christi, TX 78419-5000 Fort Worth, Texas 76127

Phone: 361 961-2625 Phone: 817.782.1873

Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/Corpus  Website: www.cnicnavy.mil/fortworth
Christi/BaseSupport/SchoolLi
aisonOfficer/index.htm

Email: maryjane.garza@navy.mil Email: michael.b.arnett@navy.mil
Mittenzwey, Bill Byrd, Kevin

Chapel Hill Anex room 4A 1706 Bainbridge Ave.

PSC 1005 Box 11 Building 352

NAVSTA GTMO,FPO AE 09593 Gulfport,MS 39501

Phone: 757 458 2172 Phone: 228-871-2117

Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/guantana  Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/gulfport
mo/index.htm

Email: bill. mittenzwey@usnbgtmo.navy.mil ~ Email: kevin.r.oyrd@navy.mil

Mills, Dawn Eldred, Yoli

Bldg 2069 Mustin Road Bldg. V4059, Sigsbee Navy Housing A332 F
orrestal Ave

Youth Activity Center NAS Key West

Jacksonville,Florida 32212 Key West,FL 33040

Phone: 904-778-2236 Phone: 305-293-2621

Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/Jackson  Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/navycni

ville/OperatingForcesSuppor /groups/public/@pub/@southe

t/MilitaryMoves/SchoolResearch/index.htm |@keywest/documents/document/cnicp_al35
454 pdf

Email: dawn.m.mills@navy.mil Email: yolanda.eldred@navy.mil
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Installation: Kings Bay Naval Submarine Base Installation: Kingsville Naval Air Station

Jefferson, Clainetta

650 USS Wahoo Avenue

Building 0166

Kings Bay,Georgia 31547

Phone: 912-573-8986

Website: www.cnic.navy.mil/kingsbay
Email: clainetta.jefferson@navy.mil

Alexander, Carolyn
601 Nimitz

Kingsville, TX 78363

Phone: 361-675-0112

Website: www.cnic.navy.mil/kingsville
Email: carolyn.alexander@navy.mil

Installation: Mayport Naval Station Installation: Meridian Naval Air Station

Kasica, Sharon

NS Mayport

256 Massey Ave, Rom 1701, Bldg 256
Jacksonville,FL 32228

Phone: 904-270-6289 x1305

Website: www.CNIC.navy.mil/Mayport/recr
eation

Email: Sharon.Kasica@navy.mil

Installation: Mid-South Naval Support Activity

Lundy, Jennifer

7666 Intrepid St, Bldg 456

1st Floor

Millington, TN 38054

Phone: (901) 874-5343

Website: http://cnic.navy.mil/MidSouth/Flee
tAndFamilyReadiness/Suppor
tServices/Families/ChildandY outhPrograms/i
ndex.htm

Email: jennifer.l.lundy@navy.mil

McDonald, Cynthia

255 Rosenbaum Ave.

Suite 171

Meridian,MS 39309

Phone: 601-679-2473

Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/meridian
/http://www.cnic.navy.mil/r
egions/cnrse/installations/nas_meridian/ffr/su
pport_services
/families/child_and_youth_programs/school_
liaison.html

Email: cynthia.h.mcdonald@navy.mil

Installation: New Orleans Naval Air Station Joint Reserve
Base

Walters, Treva Lynn
400 Russell Ave.

New Orleans,LA 70143

Phone: (504) 678-3452

Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/jrborlean
s/index.htm

Email: treva.walters@navy.mil
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Installation: Panama City Naval Support Activity Installation: Pensacola Naval Air Station

Brown, Lynda Bergosh, Carissa

Naval Support Activity Panama City 4119 Children

101 Vernon Avenue, Bldg. 126

Panama City Beach,Florida 32407 Pensacola,Florida 32511

Phone: 850-238-9830 Phone: 850-712-4105

Website: https://www.cnicnavy.mil/PanamaC  Website: www.naspensacola-mwr.com/child
ity/families/SchoolLiaisonOf /LIAISON.htm

ficer

Email: lynda.brown@navy.mil Email: carissa.bergosh@navy.mil

Installation: Whiting Field Naval Air Station

Hendrix, Christopher
7523 California St.
Milton,Florida 32570
Phone: 850-665-6105

Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/Whiting
Field/BaseSupport/SchoolLia
isonOfficer/index.htm

Email: christopher.p.hendri@navy.mil
Region: Europe, Africa, SWA
Region SLO: Cabrera, Paula
Child & Youth Programs Director
Phone: 3900815682939
Website:
Email: paula.cabrera@fe.navy.mil

Installation: Bahrain Naval Support Activity Installation: Naples Naval Support Activity

Meehan, Brett Winslow, Annise
PSC 851 Box 360 PSC 808
BOX 9
FPO,AE 09834 FPO,AE 09618-0001
Phone: 011-973-1785-4901 Phone: (39) 081 811 6549
Website: https://mwrbahrain.wordpress.com/  Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/regions/c
cyp/slo/ nreurafswa/installations/n

sa_naples/ffr/support_services/families/child
_and_youth_prog
rams.html

Email: brett. meehan@me.navy.mil Email: annise.winslow@eu.navy.mil
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Installation: Rota Naval Station Installation: Sigonella Naval Air Station

Richardson, Amber
PSC 819 BOX 14

DGF High School Rm 18
FPO,AE 09645

Phone: 34-956-82-1104

Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/Rota/Re
location/SchoolLiaisonOffic
er/index.htm

Email: amber.richardson@eu.navy.mil

Mckibbin, Christopher

PSC 812 PO BOX 3390

NAS 1 Building 219 Room 102A
FPO,AE 9627

Phone: 011-39-095-86-3242

Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/regions/c
nreurafswa/installations/n
as_sigonella/ffr/support_services/child_and_
youth_programs/s

chool_liaison.html

Email: SLOSigonella@eu.navy.mil

Region: Hawaii

Region SLO: Crutchfield, Kimberly
4827 Bougainville Dr

Honolulu, HI 96818

Phone: 808-471-3662

Website: www.greatlifehawaii.com
Email: kimberly.crutchfield@navy.mil

Installation: Barking Sands Pacific Missile Range Facility

Crutchfield, Kimberly

4827 Bougainville Dr

Honolulu,H1 96818

Phone: 808-471-3662

Website: www.greatlifehawaii.com
Email: kimberly.crutchfield@navy.mil

Installation: Pearl Harbor-Hickam Joint Base

Munoz, Kim

4827 Bougainville Dr.

Honolulu,HI 96818

Phone: 808-471-3673

Website: www.greatlifehawaii.com
Email: kim.butlerl@navy.mil

Region: Japan

Region SLO: Hardebeck, Kathryn
PSC 473 Box 60

FPO, AP 96349

Phone: 011-81-46-816-8666

Website: http://navyjapanschoolliaison.org/
Email: kathryn.hardebeck@fe.navy.mil
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Installation: Atsugi Naval Air Facility Installation: Sasebo Fleet Activities

McCarthy, Hannah Johnson, Christy
PSC 477 Box 20 PSC 476 Box 827
FPO,AP 96306 FPO,AP 96322
Phone: 315-264-4732 Phone: 252-2206

Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/Atsugi/  Website:
CommunitySupport/Education/
SchoolLiaisonOfficer/index.htm

Email: hannah.mccarthy@fe.navy.mil Email: Christy.Johnson@fe.navy.mil

Installation: Yokosuka Fleet Activities

Dickson, Chris

PSC 473 Box 60

FPO,AP 96349-0001
Phone: DSN 315 243 3222

Website: http://mwryokosuka.wordpress.com
/slo/

Email: Christopher.Dickson@fe.navy.mil

Region: Joint Region Marianas
Region SLO: Broussard, Lydia
PSC 455 Box 211
FPO, AP 96540
Phone: 6713496251
Website: www.mwrguam.com
Email: lydia.broussard@fe.navy.mil

Installation: Andersen Air Force Base Installation: Guam Naval Base

Broussard, Lydia Askey, Barbara
PSC 455 Box 211 Naval Base Guam
PSC 455 Box 169
FPO,AP 96540 FPO,AP 96540
Phone: 6713496251 Phone: 671-339-5238 or DSN 339-5238
Website: http://36fss.com/school-liaison-offi ~ Website: http://mwrguam.com/school-liaison
cer-k-12-education -officer-k-12-education
Email: lydia.broussard@fe.navy.mil Email: barbara.askey@fe.navy.mil
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Region: Korea

Installation: Chinhae Fleet Activities

Hendrickson, Terra

PSC 479 MWR- Child & Youth Programs
FPO,AP 96269

Phone: 315-762-5381

Website: https%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.c
om%2Fmedia%2Fset%2F%3Fset%3Da.10
151513169235598.1073741836.33033435559
7%26type%3D3

Email: Terra.Hendrickson@fe.navy.mil

Region: Mid-Atlantic

Region SLO: Patch, Debbie
1682 Piersy St. Bldg. KN
Norfolk, VA 23511

Phone: (757) 322-2679
Website:

Email: deborah.patch@navy.mil

Installation: Crane Naval Support Activity

Caldwell, Amber

2601 East Paul Jones Street
Building 1, Room 114
Great Lakes,IL 60088
Phone: 847-688-2020 x465

Website: www.mwrgl.com/child_youth/slo/s
lo.htm

Email: Amber.D.Caldwell@navy.mil

Installation: Earle Naval Weapons Station

Fontana, Lindsay
201 Highway 34
Building C-2/C-29
Colts Neck,NJ 07722
Phone: 732-866-2472

Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/CNRMA
[FleetFamilyReadiness/SupportS
ervices/Families/ChildYouthPrograms/Schoo
ILiaison/index.htm

Email: lindsay.fontana@navy.mil

Installation: Fort Story JEB Installation: Great Lakes Naval Station

Kilpatrick, Vernell

300 Guadalcanal Rd

300 Guadalcanal Rd Room 112
Virginia Beach,Virginia 23452
Phone: 757-422-7101x238
Website:

Email: vernell.kilpatrick@Navy.mil

Caldwell, Amber

2601 East Paul Jones Street
Building 1, Room 114
Great Lakes,IL 60088
Phone: 847-688-2020 x465

Website: www.mwrgl.com/child_youth/slo/s
lo.htm

Email: Amber.D.Caldwell@navy.mil
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Installation: Hampton Roads Naval Support Activity Installation: Little Creek- Fort Story Joint Base

Johnson, Tiffany Just, Karen
401 Stonegate Way 1481 D Street
Bldg 3016

Suffolk,Virginia 23435 Virgnia Beach,VA 23459
Phone: 757-921-5876 Phone: 757-462-4483
Website: www.militaryk12link.com Website: www.militaryk12link.com
Email: tiffany.n.johnson@navy.mil Email: karen.just@navy.mil

Installation: Mechanicsburg Naval Support Activity
Fontana, Lindsay Chapman, Miranda
201 Highway 34 164 Grayling Avenue 2nd floor
Building C-2/C-29 MWR dept
Colts Neck,NJ 07722 Groton,CT 06349
Phone: 732-866-2472 Phone: 860-694-3772
Website: http://www.mbgsd.org/pages/Mechanicsb ~ Website: http://cnic.navy.mil/NewLondon/FleetAnd
urg_ASD or FamilyReadiness/Suppo
http://www.cnic.navy.mil/CNRMA/FleetFamilyReadi rtServices/Families/ChildandY outhPrograms/SchoolLi
ness/SupportS aison/inde
ervices/Families/ChildYouthPrograms/SchoolLiaison/ ~ x.htm
index.htm
Email: lindsay.fontana@navy.mil Email: miranda.chapman@navy.mil
Martin, Pamela Williams, Terrilyn
1376 Bushnell Street 9475 Bacon Avenue, Bldg C-9, Room 201B
JKF Child Development Center
Middletown,Rhode Island 02842 Norfolk,VA 23511
Phone: 401-841-7126 Phone: (757) 322-2316

Website: navy.mil/regions/callations/ns_new  Website: www.militaryk12link.com
port/ffr/support_services/
families/child_and_youth_programs/school |

iaison.html
Email: pamela.martin@navy.mil Email: terrilyn.williams@navy.mil
Installation: Norfolk Naval Shipyard Naval Shipyard
Black, Sharon Johnson, Tiffany
Scott Center Annex 401 Stonegate Way
MWR Bldg 1559
Portsmouth,VA 23709 Suffolk,Virginia 23435
Phone: 757-438-3638 Phone: 757-921-5876

Website: http://www.navsea.navy.mil/shipyards/norfo ~ Website: www.militaryk12link.com
Ik/mwr/Content/Child.aspx

Email: sharon.m.black@navy.mil Email: tiffany.n.johnson@navy.mil

Navy School Liaison Directory July 2016 Page 9



Installation: Oceana Naval Air Station Installation: Philadelphia Naval Support Activity

Hammer, John Fontana, Lindsay
875 D Avenue 201 Highway 34
Building C-2/C-29
Virginia Beach,Virginia 23460 Colts Neck,NJ 07722
Phone: 757-433-2496 Phone: 732-866-2472
Website: www.militaryk12link.com Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/CNRMA

/FleetFamilyReadiness/SupportS
ervices/Families/ChildYouthPrograms/Schoo
ILiaison/index.htm

Email: john.w.hammer@navy.mil Email: lindsay.fontana@navy.mil
p(l)?ts‘ fyt?\t:?; P Ml b el CamiEr Wl S Installation: Portsmouth New Hamphire Naval Shipyard
Johnson, Tiffany Ferullo, Kristen
401 Stonegate Way Building H10, Code 821
Portsmouth Naval Ship Yard
Suffolk,Virginia 23435 Kittery,ME 03904
Phone: 757-921-5876 Phone: 207-438-2466
Website: www.militaryk12link.com Website: https%3A%2F%2Fwww.cnic.navy.

mil%2Fpnsy%?2FFleetAndFamilyReadi
ness%2FSupportServices%2FFamilies%2FC
hildandY outhPrograms%?2F
SchoolLiaison%2Findex.htm

Email: tiffany.n.johnson@navy.mil Email: kristen.ferullo@navy.mil
Installation: Saratoga Springs Naval Support Activity Or':f::rllldat'on: ST (BT (NEVR7 ITHarir:i o el s ©

Delaney, Wendy Propst, Jackee
19 J F King Drive
Saratoga Springs,NY 12866

Phone: 518-886-0200 Phone:
Website: Website:
Email: wendy.delaney@navy.mil Email: jackee-propst@live.com

Installation: Yorktown Naval Weapons Station

Patterson, Katrina

1949 Von Steuben Drive

Room 228

Newport News,Virginia 23603
Phone: 757-887-4912

Website: www.militaryk12link.com
Email: katrina.patterson@navy.mil
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Region: Naval District Washington
Region SLO: Dunham, Daniel
Joint Base Anacostia Bolling
2691 Mitscher Road. Bldg. 414 ,
Washington, DC 20373
Phone: Commercial: 202-433-2566
Website: https://qol.navyaims.net/CYPWeb/Web/Home/Home.aspx
Email: Daniel.L.Dunham@navy.mil

Installation: Annapolis Naval Support Activity Installation: Bethesda Naval Support Activity

Chobany, Carol Aldrich, Julia
168 Bennion Road

Fleet & Family Support Center

Annapolis,Maryland 21402

Phone: 410-293-2641 Phone: 301-295-7849
Website: www.cnic.navy.mil/Annapolis/Flee  Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/Bethesda
tAndFamilyReadiness/SupportS [FleetAndFamilyReadiness/Su

ervices/Families/ChildandYOuthPrograms/Sc  pportServices/SchoolLiaison/index.htm
hoolLiaison/index.h

tm

Email: mary.chobany@navy.mil Email: julia.k.aldrich.naf@mail.mil

Gunter, Lolita Gunter, Lolita

17267 Dahlgren Rd. 17267 Dahlgren Rd.

MWR Business Office Bldg. 205 MWR Business Office Bldg. 205

Dahlgren,VA 22448 Dahlgren,VA 22448

Phone: 540-653-2070 Phone: 540-653-2070

Website: www.cnic.navy.mil/Dahlgren/Fleet ~ Website: http://apps.mhf.dod.mil/pls/psgrod/

AndFamilyReadiness/SupportSe f2p=MI:CONTENT:0::::P4_IN

rvices/Families/ChildandYouthPrograms/Sch ~ ST_ID,P4 CONTENT _TITLE,P4_CONTEN

oolLiaison/index.ht T_EKMT_ID,P4_CONTENT_DIRECTO

m RY:10322,Education,30.90.120.30.30.0.0.0.0
12

Email: lolita.gunter@navy.mil Email: lolita.gunter@navy.mil
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Installation: Joint Base Anacostia Bolling NSA Installation: Patuxent River Naval Air Station

Franklin, Horace Simpson, Dawn

Joint Base Anacostia-Boiling 21993 Bundy Rd

12 Brookley Ave, Building 12 FFSC Bldg 2090

Washington,DC 20032 Patuxent River,MD 20670

Phone: 202-404-1014 Phone: 301-757-1871

Website: http:/www.cnic.navy.mil/jbab/ Website: http://cnic.navy.mil/Patuxent/Fleet

AndFamilyReadiness/Suppor
tServices/Families/ChildandY outhPrograms/
School

Liaison/index.htm

Email: horace.franklin@navy.mil Email: dawn.simpson@navy.mil
Installation: Washington Navy Yard Naval Support Activit

y

Dunham, Daniel

Joint Base Anacostia Bolling

2691 Mitscher Road. Bldg. 414 ,
Washington,DC 20373

Phone: Commercial: 202-433-2566
Website:

Email: Daniel.L.Dunham@navy.mil

Region: Northwest

Region SLO: Ramsey, Vickie

Phone: (360) 396-4704
Website:
Email: vickie.ramsey@navy.mil

Installation: Everett Naval Station Installation: Kitsap Naval Base

Holty, Tina Carrell, Heather
2901 Barbel St
Bldg 2901 Bangor
Silverdale, WA 98315

Phone: (425) 304-3688 Phone: Commercial 360.396.5139

Website: http://www.navylifepnw.com/site/3  Website: www.navylifepnw.com/site/385/Ed
85/EducationServices.aspx ucationServices.aspx

Email: tina.holty@navy.mil Email: heather.carrell@navy.mil
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Installation: Whidbey Island Naval Air Station

Kovach, Brenda

3675 W. Lexington

Bldg 2556

Oak Harbor,WA 98278

Phone: 360-257-6863

Website: www.navylifepnw.com/site/385/Ed
ucationServices.aspx

Email: brenda.kovach@navy.mil

Region: Singapore

Installation: Singapore Naval Support Activity

LCDR Robinson, Mark

Phone: DSN: 315.421-2316

Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/Singa
pore/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportSe
rvices/MilitarySupport/RelocationAssistan
ce/Schools/ index.htm

Email: Mark.Robinson@fe.navy.mil

Region: Southwest
Region SLO: Frisch, Kelly
937 N. Harbor Drive
BLDG 1
San Diego, CA 92132
Phone: 619-532-1034
Website:
Email: kelly.frisch@navy.mil

Installation: China Lake Naval Air Weapons Station Installation: Coronado Naval Base

Ernst, Deborah Gillig, Amiee

1 Administration Circle, MS1323 1302 Leyte Road
Ridgecrest,CA 93555 Coronado,CA 92118
Phone: (760) 939-4551 Phone: 619-991-2509

Website: http://mwrtoday.com/chinalake/fa Website: www.navylifesw.com/slo
milies/ffsc/
Email: deborah.ernst@navy.mil Email: amiee.qgillig@navy.mil
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Installation: El Centro Naval Air Facility Installation: Fallon Naval Air Station

Massaglia, Chanin Taylor, Michele

937 N. Harbor Drive, Bldg 1 4755 Pasture Road Bldg 1003

San Diego,CA 92132 Fallon,Nevada 89496

Phone: 619-556-9499 Phone: 775-240-4160

Website: http://mwrtoday.com/elcentro/famil ~ Website: http://navylifesw.com/fallon/famili
ies/cyp/ es/schoolliaison/

Email: chanin.massaglia@navy.mil Email: michele.taylor@navy.mil
Gladders, Margaret Flynn, Leslie

Bldg. 737 1280 Leahy Road, Bldg. 2

NAS Lemoore,CA 93246 Monterey,CA 93940-5000

Phone: 559-998-2242 Phone: 831-656-1008

Website: http://navylifesw.com/lemoore/fam  Website: http://www.nps.edu/ServicessMW
ilies/slo/ R/documents/index.html

Email: margaret.gladders@navy.mil Email: Iflynn@nps.edu

Beville, Carol Bengtson, Stacey

140 SylvesterRd, Bldg 211 Naval Base San Diego

San Diego,CA 92016 San Diego,CA 92136

Phone: 619-553-8290 Phone: 858-349-7678

Website: http://navylifesw.com/sandiego/fa Website: http://mwrtoday.com/sandiego/fam
milies/cyp/schoolliaison/ ilies/schoolliaison/

Email: carol.beville@navy.mil Email: Stacey.bengtson@navy.mil
Emmert, Paula James, Monica

Naval Base San Diego Bldg 41, Room 239

Murphy Canyon, Downtown, Na
val Medical Center

San Diego,CA 92136 Pt. Hueneme,CA 93041
Phone: 858-349-7678 Phone: 805-982-3832

Website: http://mwrtoday.com/s  Website: http://mwrtoday.com/ventura/families/ffsc/
andiego/families/schoolliaison/

Email: paula.emmert@navy.mil  Email: monica.james@navy.mil
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